Homes of six (6) or fewer residents which otherwise meet the definition of a community residential 
home shall be allowed in single-family or multifamily zoning districts without approval by the City, 
provided that such homes are not located within a radius of one thousand (1,000) feet of another Type 
1 home or within a radius of one thousand two hundred (1,200) feet of another Type 2 home. 

Such homes with six (6) or fewer residents are not required to comply with the notification provisions 
of Chapter 419, Florida Statutes as may be amended from time to time; provided that, before licensure, 
the sponsoring agency provides the City with the most recently published data compiled from the

[...]

licensing entities that identifies all community residential homes within the jurisdictional limits of the City 
in which the proposed site is to be located in order to show that there is not another Type 1 home within 
a radius of one thousand (1,000) feet and not another Type 2 home within a radius of one thousand 
two hundred (1,200) feet of the proposed home. 

Development Services Department 
Page 4 of 8901 NW 66th Avenue, Suite C, Margate, FL 33063 • Phone: (954) 979-6213 

rev 8/7/2024 https://www.margatefl.com/ • dsd@margatefl.com 

https://www.margatefl.com/187/Development-Services